am

CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

For State and Local Candidates
For Single-Candidate Committees

1. DATEOFREPCRT 2.a.  NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE
7/28/2016 Pinkston For Schools
2.b. IF COMMITTEE, NAME OF CANDIDATE 3. ELECTION DATE
Will Pinkston 8/4/2016
4.2, CAMPAIGN ADDRESS AND PHONE
Street or Rural Route City State Zip Code Phone
937 Battlefield Drive Nashville TN 37204 615-298-5787
4.b. CANDIDATE'S HOME ADDRESS (if different than 4.a.)
Street or Rural Route City State Zip Coda Phone
5. OFFICE SOUGHT {include district number, if applicable) 6. NAME OF POLITICAL TREASURER (may be candidate)
Nashville School Board - District 7 Alma Sanford
7. CATEGORY OR REPORT (Check one)
O m ] ) O AR( m m
FIRST SECOND THIRD FOURTH PRE- - MID-YEAR YEAR-END
CQUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER PRIMARY GENERAE SUPPLEMENTAL SUPPLEMENTAL
8.a. BEGINNING DATE OF REPORTING PERIOD 8.b. ENDING DATE OF REPORTING PERIOD
7/1/2016 7/25/2016

9. (Check one)

a. [] This campaign is exemgt from detailed disclosure because conkributions (including in-kind) received total $1,000 or less AND expendi-
tures total $1,000 or less for this reporting period. {Complete items 12d., 12e. and 12f)

b. This campaign is required to file a detailed financial disclosure because confributions (inciuding in-kind) received fotal more than $1,000
andfor expenditures total more than $1,000 for this reporting periad.

10. liwe do solemnly swear or affirm that the information contained in this campaign financial disclosure report is frue and that this report is an
accurate accounting of campaign coniributions and expenditures required to he reported by the candidate committee by the Campaign
Financial Disclosure Act. Additionally, Ifwe swear or affirm that no campaign contributions have been expended for the persanal financial

beneiit of the ce‘xgdid or far any other nonpoalitical purpose as defined by the federal internal revenue cade.
{
Al

wt0 M’\”fl 7/29/2016

7/29/2016

S

sighature of candidate date date

11. WITNESS SIGNATURE )
% 7)4 -f%%n 7/29/2016

7/ / ' (PN 712812016

Wnature of witness date /><:?/ signature of wilness date
e
12. SUMMARY '

a. BALANCE ONHANDLAST REPORT ...ooocveeee ettt ceeecae e seees st sssss sars st sarssassnassesses s snens M
b. TOTALRECEiPTSTHISPEREOD$M
c. TOTALDESBURSEMENTSTHLS{}PERIOD OO OSSOSO UT U PRUIE. w-m

BOIQon ., )

TR Y ay '
d.  BALANCE ON HAND (12.a. plus 12ib! fiiriu: fg {\133‘)3 $ 21,599.04
e.  TOTALLOANS OUTSTAwgr?GU%{VmePmM 10,000
iUy T

f.  TOTALOBLIGATIONS OUTSTANBING ; 52

iy

§5-1109 (Rev. 2/06) L ) Page 1 of j_ RDA 1159 -




SUMMARY PAGE - CANDIDATE

13. NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE (In Full} 14. REPORT COVERING THE PERIQOD
Pinkston For Schools FROM: 7/1/2016 | T0: 7/25/16
RECEIPTS
15. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans and interest)
a. Unitemized Contributions ($100 or less from each source this period) ................... $
b. ltemized Contributions (over $100 from each source this period} ..o viiviiiinnns $ 6,949.00 (includes < $100)
c. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans and interesti(add 15.a. and 15.5.) ....vvevererveverereoororeeeeernons $ 6,949.00
16. LOANS RECEIVED THIS REPORTING PERIOD ..ooeiii sttt et st ernrennee s $0
17. INTEREST RECEIVED THIS REPORTING PERIOD ...t e $ 0
18. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 15.c., 16., and 17.) (must be Shown in #em 12.5.) ....oovv..oeeereerreeess e eeeeenresss $ 6,949.00
DISBURSEMENTS
19. EXPENDITURES {other than loan payments}
a. Expenditures ($100 or less each payee this period) (must be listed by category - e.g., printing, postage, gasoline)
Campaign management s 2,500.00
Collateral materials $ 1,588.08
Consulting $ 1,200.00
Sponsorship $ 100.00
Field services $ 3,956.22
Mail services ¢ 13,940.14
$
$
$
Total of Expenditures (3100 or less each PayBe) ... ieecene e $
b. Itemized Expenditures (Over $100 each payee this period) ............ccocecvercreieeecernnn. $ 23,284.44 (includes < $100)
¢. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (other than loan repayments)(add 19.2. and 19.6.) woooooevers oo § 23:284.44
20. LOAN REPAYMENTS MADE THIS PERIOD ..ottt e e ettt bt e $ 0
21. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 19.c. and 20.) (must be Shown in #emm 12.6.) ..ooo.oocovereeeereeeseesse e $ _23,284.44
22.IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS
a. Unitemized in-kind contributions ($100 cor less from each source this period) ............. $ 0.00
b. ltemized in-kind contributions (over $100 from each source this period) ..................... $ 0.00
¢. TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THIS PERICD (add 22.a. and 22.b.) oo, $ 0.00
23. OBLIGATIONS
a. Unitemized Obligations Qutstanding ($100 or less each) ..o i e $0
b. ltemized Obligations Outstanding (Over $100 aCh} .......coo.oovceevoeeeeeece e, $ 0
c. TOTAL OBLIGATIONS OUTSTANDING (add 23.a. and 23.b.) (must be shown i item 12} .oovevvviviencn 3 0

$5-1t33 (Rev. 4102) Page_ & of _7




See attached spreadsheet - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS - CANDIDATE

1. NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE
Pinkston For Schoois

2, REPORT COVERING THE PERIOD

FROM: 7/1/2016

10 7/25/2016

3. TOTAL ITEMIZED CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS FROM PRECEDING PAGE {enfer $0 if first itemized page)

Amount
$6,949.00

4. COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE iTEMS FOR EACH ITEMIZED GONTRIBUTION {confributions totaling more than $100 from any contgbutos]

First Name:

!widdle Nams

LastName/Urganization Name

First Name Middle Name Contribution Received For: Amount of Gonlribution

Last NamaOrganizagon Name 3 Primary Flection [ General Election

Address [ Runoff {Lacal Elections Oniy)

City Stale Zip Code Date of Contribution Aggregate This Election
Oscupation

Employer

First Name Middle Name Contribution Received For: Amount of Contribution
Last Name/Crganization Name O Primary Election 1 General Elsction

Address C3Runoff {Local Elections Only}

City Stale ZipCode Date of Contribution Aggregate This Election
Occupation

Empiloyer

Contribution Received For:

[T Primary Election ~ [_] Generat Election

Amount of Goniribution

Fisst Name Middle Name

tast Name/Orgarization Name

Address ] Runoff (Locat Elections Only)

City State Zip Code Date of Contribution Aggregate This Election
Occupation

Empioyer

Contribution Received For:

[ peimary Etection £ General Elastion

Amount of Contribution

5. TOTAL [TEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Addrass [ Runoff {Local Elections Only)

City Stale ZipCode Date of Gontribution Aggregate This Election
Cecupation

Employer

Y

{Carry forward to item 3. of next page if additional pages of this form are used.) $6 949.00
(i this is the last page of contributions, this amountmust be shown in ilem 155. of summary. ) ’ '
AT
& $5-1131(Rev. 2/06) Page 3 of 1 RDA 1159




ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE
5-Jul
5-Jul
6-jul
6-Jul
8-Jul
8-lul

11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
1%1-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-jul
11-jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-Jud
11-Jul
11-Jul
11-lul

FNAME

LNAME

ADDRESS1

Nashville Building Trades Council 1811 Air Lane Drive

Caleb
Margaret
Patrick
David
Kevin
Susan
Erin
Alma
Sam
Ashley
Abby
Rich
Randall
Emily
Jesse
Bob
Robert
lora
Brittany
Robert
Jason
Bob
David
Gene
Mark
Jehn

Hemmer
Horn
Hamilton
Earnhardt
Lavender
Norwood
Coleman
Sanford
Reed
Ball
Trotter
Riebeling
Smith
Ogden
Hughes
Corney
Gowan
Stevenscn-Obrohta
Walker
Thomas
Powell
Clement
Baggott
Bryant
Pittman
Lasiter

Tennessee Laborers PAC

1411 Gale Lane

1133 14th Street NW, #601
306 Hancock Street

2205 Grantland Avenue
887 Qak Valley Lane

5760 Stone Brook Drive
115 tLeonard Avenue

6317 Paddington Way

815 Halcyon Avenue

2025 Woodmont Boulevard #229

5301 Brentview Hills Court
212 Cherokee Station Drive
809 Leland Court

1803 Broadway #420

P.0. Box 1822

2997 Polo Club Road

855 Glendale Lane

2604 Live Oak Read

1300 Little Hamilton Avenue
P.0O. Box 340025

5133 Hilson Road

4420 E. Brookfield Drive
3800 Hillshire Drive

3704-C Estes Road

1512 Boardwalk Place

247 Lisa Lane

CITY
Nashville
Nashville
Washington
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Brentwood
Nashville
Antioch
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Gallatin
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Antioch
Nashville
Gallatin
Nashville

401 Commerce Street Suite 5300 Nashville

ZIP
37210
37212
20005
37207
37204
37220
37027
37205
37013
37204
37215
37220
37209
37204
37203
37066
37221
37204
37210
37203
37203
37211
37205
37013
37215
37066
37210
37219

AMOUNT

BT T N s S N ¥ A s A S N A Y Y T T Y R Y s Y Y Y R Y i

500
100
100
50
100
250
25
25
50
99
100
250
150
200
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
1,000

EMPLOYER

N/A

EviCore Healthcare
PARCC

Mavyor's Office
Self

Fifth Third Bank
MNPS

Best effort
Retired

Ingram Group
State of TN

Hall Strategies
Mavyor's Office

Vanderbilt University

Self

Self

Vox Global
Self

Self

MNPS
Bradley Arant
State of TN
Retired
Retired
Retired
MNPS

Barnes & Noble
N/A

OCCUPATION

Solution Lead
Vice President
Scheduler
Filmmaker
Banker
Teacher

Consultant
Attorney
Partner

(e(0]8]
Administrator
Consuitant
Consultant
Consultant
Government relations
Consultant
Teacher
Attorney
Legislator

Educator
Communications




12-Jul Jill
14-Jul Jean
15-Jul William
15-Jul Joy
19-Jul Heather
22-Jul Tim
24-Jul Ron

Gullahorn
Margquis
Allensworth
Kelly
Andrews
Herndon
Gohbell

2920 McNairy Lane

3721 Waterford Way
1416 Calvin Avenue

182 Woodmont Boulevard
1008 Halcyon Avenue
3725 Waterford Way

205 Church Street

Nashville
Antioch

Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Antioch

Nashville

N
™
N
™
TN
TN
N

37204
37013
37206
37205
37204
37013
37201

L N A A A W

100
100
50
1,000
100
100
1,000

Best effort
Retired

Best effort
Best effort
St. Thomas
Best effort
Gobbell Hays

Physician

Architect




ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS - CANDIDATE

1. NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE
Pinkston For Schools

2. REPORT COVERING THE PERIOD
FROM: 7/1/2016|T0: 7/25/2016

3. TOTAL ITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS FROM PRECEDING PAGE (enter $0 if first itemized page)

Amount $0.00

4. COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE ITEMS FOR EACH ITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION {in-kind coniibutions fetaling more than $300 from any contributor during the period)

First Name Middle Name In-Kind Contribution Received For: Value of In-Kind Contribution
[ Primary Election General Election

Lasl Name{Organization Name
O ranofi {Local Elections Only)

Address Date of In-Kind Contribution Aggregale this Electior

City Slate Zip Code Deseriptionof In-Kind Contribution

Occupation ' Ermployer

First Name Middle Name tn-Kind Coatribution Received For; Value of In-Kind Contibution
[] Primary Election [ General Eioction

Last Name/Organization Name
[ Runoff {Local Elections Only)

Address Date of in-Kind Contiibution Aggregate this Eection

City Slale Zip Code Description of In-Kind Contribution

Occupation Employer

Firsl Name Middle Name In-Kind Contribution Received For: Value of In-Kind Contribution
[ Peimary Etection ] General Election

tast Name/Organization Name
] Runoff (Local Elactions Only)

Address Date of In-Kind Contribution Aggregate this Election

City Stale Zip Code Deseription of In-Kind Contribution

Cecupation Employer

First Name Middle Name

Last Name/Crganization Name

First Name Middle Name In-Kind Contribution Received For: Value of in-Kind Contribution
[ Primary Election ] General Elaction

Last Name/Organization Name
11 Runoff {Local Elections Only)

Address Date of In-Kind Conlribution Aggregate this Election

City Stale Zip Code Dasceiption of In-Kind Contribution

Cecupation Employar

In-Kind Contribution Received For: Value of in-Kind Contribution

] Primary Election  [] General Elsction

] Runoff (Locat Elections Only)

5. TOTAL ITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

(Carsy forward to flem 3. of next page i additional pages of this form are tsed.)
(i this is the tast page of in-kind contributions, s amount must be showa in item 22b. of summary.)

Address Date of In-Kind Coniribution Aggregale this Election
City Slate Zip Code Dascriplion of In-Kind Condribition
Cteupaiion T Cmployer

$0.00

3 $5-1128 (Rev. 2/05)

Page 4  of _7 RDA 1150




See attached spreadsheet - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - CANDIDATE

1, NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE
Pinkston For Schools

2. REPORT COVERING THE PERICD
FROM: 7/1/2016 |TO: 7/25/2016

3. TOTAL ITEMIZED CAMPAIGN EXPENDITURES FROM PRECEDING PAGE {enter $0if first itemized page)

Amount

$23,284.44

First Name Middle Name

Last Name{Business Name

Address

Cily State Zip Code

4, COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE {TEMS FOR EACH ITEMIZED EXPENDITURE {expenditures totaling more than $100 1o any payee during the period)

Purpose of Expenditure

Amount of Expenditure

First Name Middie Name Purpose of Expenditure Armount of Expenditure
Last Name/Business Nams
Address
City State Zip Code
First Name Middle Name Purpose of Expenditure Amosunt of Expenditure
Last Name/Business Name
Address

Cty State Zip Code

First Name ' Middle Name Purpose of Expenditure Amount of Expenditure
Last Name/Business Name

Address

City State - Zip Code

First Name Middle Name Purpose of Expenditure Amount of Expenditure
Last Name/Busingss Name

Address

City State Zip Code

First Name Middle Name Purpose of Expenditure Amouni of Expenditure
Last Name/Business Name

Address

Cily State Zip Coda

5. TOTAL iTEMIZED EXPENDITURES

{Carry forward to item 3. of nex page if additienal pages of this form are used.} $23 ,284.44
{If this is the last page of expenditures, this amount must be shown it item 18b. of summary.)
> $58-1129 (Rev. 4/02) Page R A A RDA 1159




ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

DATE NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP AMOUNT PURPOSE

1-Jul E Allan Brandon P.O. Box 10809 Murfreesboro TN 37129 S 1,588.08 Collateral materials

1-Jul E Allan Brandon P.0. Box 10809 Murfreeshoro TN 37129 S 4,688.62 Mail services

5-Jul Will Stewart 3602 Pilcher Avenue  Nashville TN 37209 $ 2,500.00 Campaign management

5-Jul Shirzad Tayyar 704 Robert Burns Drive Nashville TN 37217 § 232.85 Field services

5-Jul Julien McKinney 1450 Lascassas Pike Murfreesboro TN 37130 § 360.48 Field services

5-Jul Chariotte Mellow 921 Neartop Drive Nashville TN 37205 & 328.56 Field services

5-Jul Evelyn Schaffer 4221 Kirtland Road Nashville TN 37215 S 240.00 Field services
11-Jul Shirzad Tayyar 704 Robert Burns Drive Nashville TN 37217 $ 304.85 Field services
11-Jul Julien McKinney 1450 Lascassas Pike Murfreesboro TN 37130 $ 504.90 Field services
11-Jul Charlotte Mellow 921 Neartop Drive Nashville TN 37205 S 276.18 Field services
11-Jul Evelyn Schaffer 4221 Kirtland Road Nashville TN 37215 § 125.79 Field services
13-Jul Mohamed Shukri-Hassan 497 Elysian Fields Road Nashville TN 37211 S 1,200.00 Consulting
14-Jul Jason Potts 3914 East Ridge Drive  Nashville TN 37211 $§ 450.00 Field services
14-Jul E Allan Brandon P.O. Box 10809 Murfreesboro TN 37129 S 9,251.52 Mail services
14-Jul DCDW P.O. Box 23091 Nashvilte TN 37202 $ 100.00 Sponsorship
18-Jul Shirzad Tayyar 704 Robert Burns Drive Nashville TN 37217 $§ 570.55 Field services
18-Jul Charlotte Mellow 921 Neartop Drive Nashviile TN 37205 S 285.72 Field services

$

18-Jul Evelyn Schaffer 4221 Kirtland Road Nashville TN 37215 276.34 Field services




ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF LOANS - CANDIDATE

1. NAME GF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE

Pinkston For Schools

2. REPORT COVERING THE PERIOD

FROM:
7112016

O
7/25/2016

Complete the Following for the Source of the Loan

3. COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE ITEMS FOR EACH ITEMIZED LOAN (loans totaling more than $100 from any source during the pariod)

First Name Middle Name Outstanding Loan Balance Loans Loan Outstanding Loan Balance
{Beginning of Period} Receivad Payments {End of Period}
Last Name/Orgarization Name
$10,000.00 $0 $0 $10,000.00
Address Loan Received For: Date of L.oan
[ Primary Election [TJ Generat Election
City State Zip Code
[ Runcf (Local Elections Only)
List Al Endorsers or Guaraniors for Above Loan (If more space is needed pleass aftach a page)
First Name Middle Name First Name Middle Name
Last Name/Crganization Name | ast MamefOrganization Name
Address Address
City Stale Zip Code City Stals Zip Code

Amotnt Guaranteed Ouistanding

First Name

Middle Name

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding

First Name

Middie Name

Last Name/Organization Name

Last Name/Organization Name

- Address Address
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Amount Guaranteed Cutstanding Amount Guaranieed Oulstanding
First Name Middle Name First Name Middle Name
|.ast Name/Organization Name Last Name/Organization Name
Address Address
City Stale Zip Code City State Zip Code
Amount Guaranteed Qutstanding iAmount Guarantead Oulstanding
First Name Middle Name First Name Middle Name
Last Name/Organization Name |.as} Mame/Organization Narme
Address Address
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Amount Guaranteed Outstanding

Amount Guaranteed Otdstanding

* $5-1132 {Rev. 4/02)

4, Totals for all Loans {complete on last page of itemized loans) Outstanding Loan Balance Loans Loan Outstanding Loan Balance
{Tota! toans received should also be shown in item 16. on summary pags.} {Baginning of Paricd} Received Payments (End of Peried)
{Tolal loan payments showld also be shown Initem 20. on summary page.)
(Tolal outstanding loan batance should also be shown in item 12.¢, on font page.) $10,000.00 $0 $C $10,000.00
; Page 6 of 7 RDA 1159




ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF OBLIGATIONS - CANDIDATE

1. NAME OF CANDIDATE OR COMMITTEE

2. REPORT COVERING THE PERIOD

personfvendor at the end of the reporting pesiod)

Flrst Name Middle Name

Last Name/Business Nama

Address

State Zip Code

City

Pinkston For Schools FROM: 7/1/2016 _ |10. 7/25/2016
3. COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE [TEMS FOR EACH ITEMIZED Outstanding Balance | Debt Incurred Payments Outstanding Balance
OBLIGATION {obligations fotaling more than $100 owed fo any (Beginning of Peried) | This Period This Period {End of Period)

$0 $0

$0

Description of Obligation

Flrst Name Middle Name

1.ast Name/Business Name

Address

Stale Zip Code

City

Description of Obiigation

Flrst Name Middle Name
Last Name/Busingss Name
Adiress
City Stats Zip Code

Description of Obligation

First Name Middle Name
Last Name/Businass Name
Address

City State Zip Code

Description of Obligation

Flrst Name Middle Name

Last Name/Business Name
Address

City State Zip Code

Desciiption of Chligation

4, TOTALS
{Total from Gutstanding Balance - (End of Period) column must also be shown

$0

in item 23b. on summary page.)

3 $S-1127 (Rev. 4/02)
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